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item. 19(8-9.CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.
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VOTE No. 64—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Dunedin—
Collector
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
Warehouse Keeper
Drapery Expert
3 Clerks: 1 at £150, 1 at £125, 1 at £115 ...
7 Cadets : 1 at£85, 2 at £70,1 at £60, 2 at £50,1 at £40
6 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers: 1 at £285,

2 at £235, 1 at £200, 2 at £190
7 Lockers : 1 at £187, 1 at £180, 3 at £176, 2 at £156
Tide Surveyor
2 Tide Waiters at £146 each
Messenger

Port Chalmers—
Tide Surveyor and Examining Officer

£

500
370
320
190
300
390
425

£

1,335
1 ,207

200
292
156

22
200

23 Oamaru—
Collectorand Examining Officer ... ... j
Cadet ... ... ... j

Timaru—
Collector and Examining Officer
Clerk and Landing Waiter
Cadet

Lyttelton and Christchurch—
Collector
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
Drapery Expert ... ... ...
4 Clerks : 1 at £160, 1 at £135, 1 at £125, I at £105 ...
7 Cadets : I at £95, 2 at £85, I at £50, 3 at £40 ... j
Tide Surveyor
Warehouse Keeper ... ..
7 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers : 1 at £290,

1 at £275, 1 at £235, 1 at £215, 2 at £200, 1 at £175
5 Lockers : 2 at £187, I at £176, 1 at £170, 1 at £166
2 Tidewaiters at £L46
2 Messengers : 2 at £156

Salary of Officers pending retirement
Contribution to other Votes—

Marine and Harbours
Police
Postal and Telegraph
Working Railways

300
75

24
400
160
75

25
500
370
330
300
525
435
270
200

1,590
886
292
312
50026

27
28
29
30

75
25
80
10

42 ,083
31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Other Charges incidental to—
Cost of Instruments, Books, Periodicals, and Uniform

Trimmings
Expenses connected with Customs and Excise Convictions

and Seizures and Legal Expenses
Expenses of Head Office and Local Offices ..
Extra Tide Waiters, Clerical and other Assistance
Hire of Boats and Launches ..
Local Chemical Analysts
Postage, Telegrams, and Rent of Boxes
Rent of Customs offices, Invercargill
Rewards in connection with theProtection of theRevenue
Telephone Subscriptions and Expenses
Travelling Allowances and Expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

100

800
1,200
1,800

200
515
800
70

800
400

2 ,000

200

Less contribution from Police Department
8 ,885

108

Total—Vote No. 64 ... 8,777
50 ,86i
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