## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XVIII —CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—continued.

m.	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.				1908-9.	
	VOTE No. 64—continued.					c c
,	SALARIES—continued.				£	£
1	Dunedin-				700	
	Collector		***	•••	500	
İ	Landing Surveyor First Clerk			• • •	370 320	
i				•••	190	
	Warehouse Keeper	•••	•••		300	
-	Drapery Expert 3 Clerks: 1 at £150, 1 at £12	 5 1 at f	115		390	
	7 Cadets: 1 at £85, 2 at £70, 6 Landing Waiters and Exam	1 at £60	, 2 at £50, 1 a	at £40 £285,	425	
	2 at £235, 1 at £200, 2 at £	3190			1 ,335	
	7 Lockers: 1 at £187, 1 at £	180, 3 at	£176, 2 at	£156	1 ,207	
	Tide Surveyor	•••	•••		200	
	2 Tide Waiters at £146 each	• •			292	
	Messenger	•.••	- • •		156	
2	Port Chalmers-	o.m	•	ļ	222	
	Tide Surveyor and Examining	Omcer		•.•	200	
3	Oamaru—			ļ	900	
	Collector and Examining Office	er	•••		300	
	Cadet	•••	•••		75	
4	Timaru—	.07		i	400	
	Collector and Examining Office			•••	160	
	Clerk and Landing Waiter Cadet	•••	• • .	•••	160 75	
5	Lyttelton and Christchurch—				10	
.0	Collector			ļ	500	
	Landing Surveyor		•••		370	
	First Clerk		•••		330	
	Drapery Expert		•••		300	
	4 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £13	 85. 1 at £	 2125. lat £1		525	
	7 Cadets: 1 at £95, 2 at £85				435	•
	min o				270	
	Warehouse Keeper		•••		200	
	7 Landing Waiters and Exan	ining O	fficers: 1 at	£290.	200	
	1 at £275, 1 at £235, 1 at £	E215. 2 a	t £200, 1 at	£175	1,590	
	5 Lockers: 2 at £187, 1 at £	176, 1 at	£170, 1 at	£166	886	
	2 Tidewaiters at £146				292	
	2 Messengers: 2 at £156				312	
26	Salary of Officers pending retire	ement			500	
	Contribution to other Votes—					
27	Marine and Harbours				75	
28	Police				25	
29	Postal and Telegraph				80	
30	Working Railways				10	
					42,083	
	OTHER CHARGES INCIDENTAL TO		, , , , , , ,	. 0		
31	Cost of Instruments, Books,	Periodic	cais, and Ui	ntorm	100	
30	Trimmings				100	
32	Expenses connected with Cust		Excise Conv	etions	000	
9	and Seizures and Legal Exp		Tana	•••	800	
33 31	Expenses of Head Office and	nd oth	шces		1,200	
}4 }5	Extra Tide Waiters, Clerical Hire of Boats and Launches		a assistance	,	1,800	
36	Local Chemical Analysts	• • •	• •	•••	200 515	
30 37	Postage, Telegrams, and Rent	t of Bore	98		800	
38	Rent of Customs offices, Inve				70	
39	Rewards in connection with th			evenue	800	
ŀΟ	Telephone Subscriptions and			· · · ·	400	
11	Travelling Allowances and Ex		•••		2,000	
12	Contingencies, including un	foreseen				
	cidental to the other items				200	
			- + -	•••		
					8 ,885	2
	Less contribution from I	Police De	epar <b>tmen</b> t		108	
			-			
					8 ,777	
	Total—Ve					